

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 290 of 2026**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 290 of 2026**

=====

M/S RADHE INFRASTRUCTURE AND PROJECTS INDIA LTD. THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR ASHISHBHAI PRAFULBHAI PATEL

Versus

RABARI JAYRAMBHAI NAGJIBHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MEHUL SHAH, SENIOR ADVOCATE with MR. NEHAL N SHAH(7096)
for the Appellant(s) No. 1 & PRERAK P OZA(8279) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2
MR. ZALAK B SUTHAR(18186) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 03/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

Issue **notice** returnable on **02.03.2026**. Learned
advocate Mr. Salim Saiyed waives service of notice on
behalf of respondents

Learned advocate at the outset has submitted that
pending the suit, the temporary injunction order was
passed in favour of the applicant, which came to be
vacated by the impugned judgment and award however,
for the appeal period, the stay granted thus has been

continued. Accordingly, the stay granted by the Civil Court during the appeal period to continue till then.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

SIDDHARTH

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)