

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 290 of 2026

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 290 of 2026**

=====

M/S RADHE INFRASTRUCTURE AND PROJECTS INDIA LTD. THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR ASHISHBHAI PRAFULBHAI PATEL

Versus
RABARI JAYRAMBHAI NAGJIBHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. NEHAL N SHAH(7096) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PRERAK P OZA(8279) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

MR. ZALAK B SUTHAR(18186) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Stand over to 23.06.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI